is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  To qualify for a license issued pursuant to this act, an 

applicant shall have: 

1.  A minimum net worth, determined in accordance with generally 

accepted accounting principles, of at least Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) available for operation of each licensed 

location; and 

2.  The financial responsibility, character, experience and 

general fitness so as to command the confidence of the public and to 

warrant the belief that the business will be operated lawfully,